

PS&E JOB NO : 04A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006777 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2097

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : I-5	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,
288TH ST SIPHON CULVERT	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	320 - 106TH AVE NE	7710 185TH AVE NE
04A015		98004-5732	98052-5001
PROJECT :	SEATTLE WA 981882099	BELLEVUE WA 980093686	REDMOND WA 980730595
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-68.27 %			-4.80 %		-10.88 %
			20,484.20	6,500.00	-13,984.20	19,500.00	-984.20	18,256.00	-2,228.20	
2	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.			0.00 %			100.00 %		1,000.00 %
	27.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00	10.0000	135.00	55.0000	1,485.00	1,350.00
DRAINAGE										
3	3.75' X 2.75' SIPHON CONC. BOX CULVERT	L.F.			3.85 %			-23.08 %		4.15 %
	121.0000		650.0000	675.0000	3,025.00	500.0000	-18,150.00	677.0000	81,917.00	3,267.00
SURFACING										
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-53.33 %			-66.67 %		-22.67 %
	25.0000		75.0000	35.0000	-1,000.00	25.0000	625.00	58.0000	1,450.00	-425.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			266.00	266.00		266.00		266.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-10.00 %			20.00 %		40.00 %
	1943.0000		5.0000	4.5000	-971.50	6.0000	1,943.00	7.0000	13,601.00	3,886.00
9,715.00			8,743.50			11,658.00				
7	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			-33.00 %			-30.00 %		-30.00 %
	266.0000		100.0000	67.0000	-8,778.00	70.0000	-7,980.00	70.0000	18,620.00	-7,980.00
			26,600.00	17,822.00		18,620.00		18,620.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006777 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2097

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : I-5	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION,
288TH ST SIPHON CULVERT	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	320 - 106TH AVE NE	7710 185TH AVE NE
04A015		98004-5732	98052-5001
PROJECT :	SEATTLE WA 981882099	BELLEVUE WA 980093686	REDMOND WA 980730595
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
8	ESC LEAD									
	24.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-99.00 %	430.0000	330.00 %	
			2,400.00	1,200.00	-1,200.00	24.00	-2,376.00	10,320.00	7,920.00	
9	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	57.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	
			285.00	570.00	285.00	570.00	285.00	855.00	570.00	
10	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	57.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	233.33 %	17.0000	466.67 %	
			171.00	285.00	114.00	570.00	399.00	969.00	798.00	
11	PLASTIC COVERING									
	150.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	9.0000	200.00 %	
			450.00	300.00	-150.00	600.00	150.00	1,350.00	900.00	
12	INLET PROTECTION									
	9.0000	EACH	80.0000	50.0000	-37.50 %	50.0000	-37.50 %	65.0000	-18.75 %	
			720.00	450.00	-270.00	450.00	-270.00	585.00	-135.00	
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
14	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	20.0000	L.F.	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	67.0000	168.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	800.00	300.00	1,340.00	840.00	
15	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	2.1700	HUND	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	250.0000	-37.50 %	
			868.00	651.00	-217.00	759.50	-108.50	542.50	-325.50	
16	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.7400	HUND	600.0000	600.0000	0.00 %	600.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	-41.67 %	
			444.00	444.00	0.00	444.00	0.00	259.00	-185.00	
17	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	480.0000	HR	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-83.33 %	8.0000	33.33 %	
			2,880.00	1,920.00	-960.00	480.00	-2,400.00	3,840.00	960.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006777 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2097

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : I-5 288TH ST SIPHON CULVERT	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001
PROJECT : 04A015	SEATTLE WA 981882099	BELLEVUE WA 980093686	REDMOND WA 980730595
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	1,800.0000	-55.00 %	2,000.0000	-50.00 %	2,200.0000	-45.00 %	
			8,000.00	3,600.00	-4,400.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00	4,400.00	-3,600.00	
19	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	336.0000 HR		4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			1,344.00	672.00	-672.00	672.00	-672.00	2,688.00	1,344.00	
20	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.				-62.50 %		87.50 %		-75.00 %	
			4,000.00	1,500.00	-2,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	480.0000 HR		35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	8.57 %	
			16,800.00	16,800.00	0.00	16,800.00	0.00	18,240.00	1,440.00	
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	30.0000 DAY		75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %	80.0000	6.67 %	
			2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	3,000.00	750.00	2,400.00	150.00	
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	240.0000 HR		40.0000	37.0000	-7.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	43.0000	7.50 %	
			9,600.00	8,880.00	-720.00	9,600.00	0.00	10,320.00	720.00	
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	72.0000 S.F.		20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	8.7500	-56.25 %	
			1,440.00	720.00	-720.00	1,080.00	-360.00	630.00	-810.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	341.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %	
			6,820.00	6,138.00	-682.00	4,092.00	-2,728.00	6,479.00	-341.00	
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1013.0000 S.F.		2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	0.5000	-75.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	
			2,026.00	1,013.00	-1,013.00	506.50	-1,519.50	5,065.00	3,039.00	
27	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	140.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	48.0000	140.00 %	
			2,800.00	2,520.00	-280.00	3,500.00	700.00	6,720.00	3,920.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006777 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2097
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 288TH ST SIPHON CULVERT
 04A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
28	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	20.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	51.0000	2.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	800.00	-200.00	1,020.00	20.00	
29	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	27.0000	L.F.	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	30.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	
			810.00	2,700.00	1,890.00	810.00	0.00	540.00	-270.00	
30	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	6.0000	EACH	85.0000	150.0000	76.47 %	120.0000	41.18 %	150.0000	76.47 %	
			510.00	900.00	390.00	720.00	210.00	900.00	390.00	
31	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	350.0000	-12.50 %	500.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,050.00	-150.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	
32	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	3,000.0000	500.00 %	5,000.0000	900.00 %	3,078.0000	515.60 %	
			500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	3,078.00	2,578.00	
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
34	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
35	FORCE ACCOUNT ADJUST STORM DRAIN									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
37	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
38	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		400.00 %		-76.67 %	
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	350.00	-1,150.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/04/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:57

PS&E JOB NO : 04A015 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006777 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2097

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY	: SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-5 288TH ST SIPHON CULVERT	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION, 7710 185TH AVE NE 98052-5001
PROJECT	: 04A015	SEATTLE WA 981882099	BELLEVUE WA 980093686	REDMOND WA 980730595
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS											
39	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE										
	95.0000	L.F.	45.0000	15.0000	-66.67%	15.0000	-66.67%	20.0000	-55.56%		
			4,275.00	1,425.00	-2,850.00	1,425.00	-2,850.00	1,900.00	-2,375.00		
40	WING WALL										
	8.0000	L.F.	438.0000	100.0000	-77.17%	600.0000	36.99%	450.0000	2.74%		
			3,504.00	800.00	-2,704.00	4,800.00	1,296.00	3,600.00	96.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$225,326.20</u>	<u>\$189,258.50</u>	<u>-16.01%</u>	<u>\$199,946.00</u>	<u>-11.26%</u>	<u>\$236,989.50</u>	<u>5.18%</u>		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$225,326.20</u>	<u>\$189,258.50</u>	<u>-16.01%</u>	<u>\$199,946.00</u>	<u>-11.26%</u>	<u>\$236,989.50</u>	<u>5.18%</u>		